owners of the Company for the year ending December 31, 2011 of RMB246.6 million and on the assumption that the
Company has been listed since January 1, 2011 and a total number of 2,000,000,000 Shares were in issue during the
year ending December 31, 2011.

(3) The consolidated loss forecast attributable to owners of the Company includes a one-off equity-settled share-based
expense of RMB233.0 million and the expenses in relation to the Global Offering.

We have analyzed the sensitivity of the loss forecast of the Group for the year ending
December 31, 2011 with reference to the potential movements in the key bases in the loss forecast,
such as the selling price of lead-silver concentrates and zinc-silver concentrates, the sales volume of
lead-silver concentrates and zinc-silver concentrates and the unit cost of sales of lead-sliver
concentrates and zinc-sliver concentrates for the year ending December 31, 2011.

The sensitivity of the loss forecast for the movements in average selling price of lead-silver
concentrates and zinc-silver concentrates, sales volume of lead-sliver concentrates and zinc-sliver

– 24 –

SUMMARY

concentrates and average unit cost of sales of lead-sliver concentrates and zinc-sliver concentrates is
analyzed as follows:

For the year ending
December 31, 2011

RMB’000
Increase/(decrease)

in profit attributable to the
owners of the Company

(A) Movement in average selling price of lead-silver concentrates and zinc-
silver concentrates

Increase 5% ..... 2,496
Increase 10% ..... 4,991
Increase 15% ..... 7,487
Increase 20% ..... 9,983
Increase 25% ..... 12,479
Increase 30% ..... 14,974
Decrease 5% ..... (2,496)
Decrease 10% ..... (4,991)
Decrease 15% ..... (7,487)
Decrease 20% ..... (9,983)
Decrease 25% ..... (12,479)
Decrease 30% ..... (14,974)

(B) Movement in sales volume of lead-silver concentrates and zinc-silver
concentrates

Increase 5% ..... 2,029
Increase 10% ..... 4,059
Decrease 5% ..... (2,029)
Decrease 10% ..... (4,059)

(C) Movement in average unit cost of sales of lead-silver concentrates and
zinc-silver concentrates

Increase 5% ..... (471)
Increase 10% ..... (941)
Decrease 5% ..... 471
Decrease 10% ..... 941

– 25 –

SUMMARY

GLOBAL OFFERING STATISTICS(1)

Based on
Offer Price of

HK$2.22

Based on
Offer Price of

HK$2.54

Market capitalization of our Shares(2) ..... HK$4,440 million HK$5,080 million
Unaudited pro forma adjusted net tangible asset value per
Share(3) ..... HK$0.761 HK$0.838

Notes:

(1) All statistics in this table are on the assumption that the Over-allotment Option is not exercised.

(2) The calculation of market capitalization is based on 2,000,000,000 Shares expected to be in issue immediately after
completion of the Global Offering.

(3) The unaudited pro forma adjusted net tangible asset value per Share is calculated after making the adjustments referred
to in Appendix II and based on 2,000,000,000 Shares expected to be issued and outstanding immediately after
completion of the Global Offering.

If the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full, assuming an Offer Price of HK$2.22 and